City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Deparinent

City Hall, Room 430

b D, Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification No. 12

Janitorial Supplies

Industrial Wiper Date: October 31, 2016
ATTN: Robert Tobin Buyer Name: Florence Kyaun
1851 South Seventh Street ' Term contract: 83047

San Jose, CA 95112 City Blanket No.: BPSF00003332
E-miail: bobt@industrialwiper.com Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  $1,300,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification date date Amount Other changes
Original contract 3007 212809 $1.,000.000
1 3/01/07 212809 No Change  Price Increase
2 30109 212810 No Change  Food Service Waste Reduction
3 3/01/10 2128711 No Change  Price Increase
4 310 2/28/12 No Change  Price Decrease
5 3/01/12 2/28/13 No Change  Extend Contract; Price Increase;
Update Contract Conditions
6 3/01/13 2028714 No Change  Extend Contract: Price [ncrease
7 374 212815 No Change  Extend Contract; Price Increase
8 301415 2129116 No Change  Extend Contract; Update Conditions
9 3/01/16 1043116 No Change  Extend Contract; Update Conditions
10 3/01/16 10431716 $1.100,000  Increase NTE amount
Ll L1/01/16 o337 $1,200,000 tnerease NTE amount; Extend contract
i2 /O G 0131717 $1,300,000 Increase NTE amount

This modification 12 changes the contract as follows:
e Tt increases the blanket not to exceed amount from $1,200,000 to 1,300,000,

All other pricing, terms and conditionsae

i the same,
. 1 P
(o _Approved by the City: !741 SC et ppppungr ()7 /e,
\ Jaci }onLD}:tutgﬁ/oi OCA and Purchaser '

Date

Approved by Centractor:

Si‘ﬁn_al_l_!f_i:s.m— A Date

Name and title (D‘r*”% Byt ?ﬁwﬁﬁlpﬁ AT

Sign and return one original. The duplicate original is for your files, P-280 (07/2/12)




